
52,579

48.8%

51.2%
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4.1%

9.4%
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19.2%
Source: US Census Bureau http://factfinder.census.gov/

White White White White Black Black Black Black

Male Male Female Female Male Male Female Female

Rate Count Rate Count Rate Count Rate Count

454.3 1537 413.2 1462 394.2 47 392.5 46

90.8 324 61.5 251 ^ ^ ^ ^

54.3 175 37.3 135 ^ ^ ^ ^

* * 120.3 414 * * 140.7 16

* * 14.4 36 * * ^ ^

77.9 284 * * 146.0 19 * *
Rates are per 100,000, age-adjusted to the 2000 U.S. (Census P25-1130) standard and are for malignant tumors only except all sites which includes bladder cancer in situ.

 ^   Statistic not displayed due to fewer than 15 cases.

Source: Alabama Statewide Cancer Registry, 2026

Alabama

Rate

436.2

60.3

41.7

126.4

9.4

118.2
Rates are per 100,000, age-adjusted to the 2000 U.S. (Census P25-1130) standard and

are for malignant tumors only except all sites which includes bladder cancer in situ .

 ^   Statistic not displayed due to fewer than 15 cases.

Source: Alabama Statewide Cancer Registry, 2026

Source: Alabama Statewide Cancer Registry, 2026

Cancer Profile for Jackson County

Lung

Cervix

Prostate

Total Population

% Male

% Female

Population 2020 Census

% White

% Black

 % Other Races

% Under 65

% 65 and Older

429.2

73.3

Jackson County and Alabama Comparisons 2014-2023
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